
Table 2    Number of Factories and Business Establishments Registered under the Noise 
Regulation Law as Subject to Noise Control (Specified Factories and Specified 
Facilities) 

 
Table 2-1   Number of Specified Factories Installing Specified Facilities Registered 

under the Noise Regulation Law  
Specified facilities installed Total (%) 

Metal processing machine 
Air compressor, etc. 
Rock crusher, etc. 
Loom  
Construction material manufacturing machine 
Flour mill 
Timber processing machine 
Paper mill 
Printing machine 
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin 
Molding machine 

44,587
78,173
4,643

24,486
3,675

623
20,805

645
20,342
8,421
1,094

21.5 
37.7 
2.2 

11.8 
1.8 
0.3 

10.0 
0.3 
9.8 
4.1 
0.5 

Total 207, 494 100.0 
 
Note:  Specified factories are those that have installed specified facilities subject to noise 

control under the Noise Regulation Law. 
 
 

Table 2-2    Number of Specified Facilities Registered under the Noise Regulation  
Law 

Specific facilities Total (%) 
Metal processing machine 
Air compressor, etc. 
Rock crusher, etc. 
Loom  
Construction material manufacturing machine 
Flour mill 
Timber processing machine 
Paper mill 
Printing machine 
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin 
Molding machine 

278,517
608,009
25,812

381,437
6,236
3,488

64,447
2,145

76,127
61,400
7,688

18.4 
40.1 
1.7 

25.2 
0.4 
0.2 
4.3 
0.1 
5.0 
4.1 
0.5 

Total 1,515,306 100.0 
 
 
 
 




