Table 2 Number of Factories and Business Establishments Registered under the Noise Regulation Law as Subject to Noise Control (Specified Factories and Specified Facilities)

Table 2-1 Number of Specified Factories Installing Specified Facilities Registered under the Noise Regulation Law

Specified facilities installed	Total	(%)
Metal processing machine	44,587	21.5
Air compressor, etc.	78,173	37.7
Rock crusher, etc.	4,643	2.2
Loom	24,486	11.8
Construction material manufacturing machine	3,675	1.8
Flour mill	623	0.3
Timber processing machine	20,805	10.0
Paper mill	645	0.3
Printing machine	20,342	9.8
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin	8,421	4.1
Molding machine	1,094	0.5
Total	207, 494	100.0

Note: Specified factories are those that have installed specified facilities subject to noise control under the Noise Regulation Law.

Table 2-2 Number of Specified Facilities Registered under the Noise Regulation Law

Specific facilities	Total	(%)
Metal processing machine	278,517	18.4
Air compressor, etc.	608,009	40.1
Rock crusher, etc.	25,812	1.7
Loom	381,437	25.2
Construction material manufacturing machine	6,236	0.4
Flour mill	3,488	0.2
Timber processing machine	64,447	4.3
Paper mill	2,145	0.1
Printing machine	76,127	5.0
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin	61,400	4.1
Molding machine	7,688	0.5
Total	1,515,306	100.0